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Cook, Dan <dan.cook@dnr.iowa.gov>

RE: Muscatine Firing Range cleanup communication

1 message

Dan Carstens <dcarstens@enviromark.com> Mon, May 16, 2022 at 11:45 AM
To: Neal Nelson <neal.nelson@mpw.org>, "Kies, Anthony" <akies@muscatineiowa.gov>, Steve Snider <ssnider@muscatineiowa.gov>, Rob Wheeler <rwheeler@mpw.org>, Scott Clester <sclester@mpw.org>, Neil Hoskins <Neil.Hoskins@mpw.org>, Sam
Bennett <sbennett@mpw.org>, Jean Brewster <jbrewster@mpw.org>
Cc: Brian Kurriger <bkurriger@mpw.org>, Chance Back <cback@mpw.org>, Matt Thoene <MThoene@enviromark.com>, "Cook, Dan" <dan.cook@dnr.iowa.gov>

 

akies@muscatineiowa.gov

dan.cook@dnr.iowa.gov

dcarstens@enviromark.com

mthoene@enviromark.com

Jens Matzen – Equipment Operator

 

 

 

All,

Excavation will begin 05/18/2022 09:00AM

On site persons will be:

 

NAME Company Phone

Dan Cook Iowa DNR 515-537-4025

Matt Thoene Enviromark 563-650-0826

Jens Matzen Enviromark _ SC  

Dan Carstens Enviromark 563-528-1489

     

     

     

 

 

No material will be removed from the location on these date. Impacted soil will be stockpiled until the removal has been completed.

This will be followed by transport as necessary depending on volume.

 

Thank you,

Dan

 

Dan Carstens

General Manager

Enviromark
_
Roto-Rooter

2611 State Street

Bettendorf, IA 52722

T: 563-388-9100 | M: 563-528-1489

dcarstens@enviromark.com

http://www.enviromark.com

 

 

 

 

From: Neal Nelson [mailto:neal.nelson@mpw.org] 

Sent: Wednesday, May 4, 2022 12:46 PM

To: Dan Carstens <dcarstens@enviromark.com>; Kies, Anthony <akies@muscatineiowa.gov>; Steve Snider <ssnider@muscatineiowa.gov>; Rob Wheeler <rwheeler@mpw.org>; Scott Clester <sclester@mpw.org>; Neil Hoskins
<Neil.Hoskins@mpw.org>; Sam Bennett <sbennett@mpw.org>;
Jean Brewster <jbrewster@mpw.org>

Cc: Brian Kurriger <bkurriger@mpw.org>; Chance Back <cback@mpw.org>; Neal Nelson <neal.nelson@mpw.org>

Subject: Muscatine Firing Range cleanup communication

 

First of all, thanks to everyone for attending a short kickoff meeting to discuss the firing range cleanup activities. As we discussed, we have received permission from the authorities to proceed as early as May
15th and must conclude by July 13th.

PLEASE USE THIS EMAIL STRING AS WE COMMUNICATE throughout the discussions regarding range cleanup activities and importantly our train schedules as they may impact the project.

 

For starters, Tony Kies (MPD), Dan Carstens (Enviromark) and myself (Neal Nelson) will be major points of contact for this project communication however in our absence, the project needs to carry on so others will need to jump in during
those times.

Everyone on this email string will be impacted at some point so keep that in mind and help out where appropriate.

 

MPW Environmental Services personnel will need to sign the manifests for EVERY LOAD OF SOIL REMOVED from the site. Those individuals are listed below:

Jean Brewster- Manager- Environmental Affairs
Sam Bennett- Environmental Specialist
Neil Hoskins- Environmental Specialist

 

Other project personnel:
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Dan Carstens- Project lead- Enviromark
Tony Kies- Project lead- Muscatine Police Department

 

MPW Operations personnel:

Rob Wheeler- Operations Supervisor (563-262-3506)
Scott Clester- Material Handling Supervisor (563-262-3549)
Brian Kurriger- Gate Guard (563-262-3539)
Neal Nelson- Manager- Power Production (563-262-3503)(563-506-2712 cell)

 

Scott Clester and Rob Wheeler along with myself will attempt to communicate the coal train schedules so that an effective loadout schedule can be maintained.

 

For gate access we will need each person to provide a valid driver’s license when they arrive each day per our security protocols. We will also make our truck scales available to insure trucks are not sent offsite over the DOT limits. Brian
at the gate
can accommodate the drivers for that service.

Brian will keep a copy of each one of the scale tickets for our record keeping. Brian, please forward those scale tickets to Rob when the project is completed.

 

Again, all communication during this remediation event should be included in this email string.

 

Thank you,

 

Neal Nelson
│Manager- Power Generation

Muscatine Power and Water│1700 Dick Drake Way| Muscatine, IA 52761

Office: 563.262.3503│
Email: neal.nelson@mpw.org│Web: 
www.mpw.org

Mobile: 563.506.2712

Connect with MP&W on
Twitter |
Facebook

 

____________________________________________ This message contains information for use only by the intended recipient and may be legally privileged, confidential, and/or
exempt from disclosure. If you received this message in
error, notify the sender immediately and permanently delete this message. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is strictly prohibited. Unless explicitly stated otherwise, this e-mail
is not a contract
offer, amendment, nor acceptance.
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